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Overhead 13.2

WORKSHEET #1   

Hazard County Hazard Identification and Analysis

	Type of Hazard
	Likelihood of Occurrence

(Highly Likely, Likely, Possible, Unlikely)
	Potential Magnitude

(Intensity Scales or Relative Terms)
	Impacts

(low, medium high)
	Conclusions

 (Rank the seriousness 

of the hazard)

	Earthquake
	Possible

 
	VI (Modified Mercalli Intensity)
	High
	3

	Landslide
	Possible


	Moderate
	Medium
	2

	Hurricane
	Highly Likely


	Category 3 (Saffir-Simpson Scale)
	High
	5

	Nor’easter
	Likely


	3

 (Dolan-Davis Scale)
	High
	4

	Thunderstorm
	Likely


	Moderate
	Medium
	4

	Tornado
	Highly Likely
	 F3 (Fujita-Pearson Scale)
	Moderate
	3

	Severe Winter Storm
	Possible
	Moderate
	Medium
	3

	Flooding
	Highly Likely
	Severe
	High
	5

	Wildfire
	Highly Likely
	Moderate
	Medium
	3
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Worksheet #2: River View Subdivision Vulnerability Assessment
	Current Conditions
	Potential Future Conditions

	Property Type
	Number of People


	Number of

Buildings

(from tax records)
	Approximate Value

(from tax records)
	Number

Of People

(If developed under existing policies)
	Number of

Buildings

(If developed under existing policies)
	Approximate Value

(avg current value times the number of buildings from previous column)

	Residential (use max. figures)
	6300
	650
	$195 m
	2000
	200
	$60 m

	Commercial
	2000
	16
	$25 m
	2000
	16
	$25 m

	Industrial
	500
	1
	$10 m
	500
	1
	$10 m

	Public Buildings and Critical Facilities

	
	
	
	Replacement Value
	
	
	Replacement

Value

	Sewage Treatment Plant
	50
	1
	$4 m
	
	
	

	Water Treatment Plant
	50
	1
	$4 m
	
	
	

	Hospital
	
	
	
	1000
	1
	$10 m

	Schools
	1300
	2
	$5 m
	1000
	1
	$5 m

	Roads
	
	75 mi
	$10 m
	
	75 mi
	$10 m

	Police
	100
	1
	$3 m
	
	
	

	Fire
	100
	1
	$3 m
	
	
	

	Hazardous Facilities 
	100
	1
	$4 m
	100
	2
	$8 m

	Other 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL 
	10,700
	674
	$263 m
	6,600
	230
	$163 m
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Worksheet #3: Community Assessment

	Policies and Programs


	Document Reference


	Effectiveness for Mitigation

(high, medium, low, not effective)
	Rationale for Effectiveness



	4’ freeboard requirement for all structures located in Special Flood Hazard Areas
	Floodplain Management Ordinance
	High
	Protects new structures from flooding

	Tax Breaks for commercial development along waterfront
	Economic Development Policy
	Not effective
	Encourages development along river in floodplain

	Greenway Acquisition
	Community Parks & Open Space Plan
	High
	Can be used to acquire property in floodplain, wetlands, riparian areas

	Extension of public improvements (water and sewer)along river
	Capital Improvement Program
	Not effective
	Promotes development in the flood plain.
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Worksheet #4: Mitigation Strategy

	Hazard Area

Location
	Type of

Hazard(s)
	New Initiative or Recommended

Policy Changes
	Goals Addressed
	Responsible Party and Date Due

	Riverview Commercial District
	Flood
	Eliminate tax incentives for commercial development
	Do not encourage development in flood hazard areas
	Economic Development Commission

	All hazardous areas
	All Hazards
	Moratorium on building permits following a disaster
	Safe and sound construction
	City attorney

	Riverview Subdivision
	Flood
	Greenway acquisition along river
	Remove property in hazardous areas; augment community open space
	Parks & Rec. Dept.

	Riverview Neighborhood
	Flood
	Compile flood hazard mitigation information and mail to property owners in Riverview
	Increase public awareness of flood hazards and mitigation
	Planning Dept.
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